
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  11/27/2024 11:59 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Westchester Community College 

Original Term of Contract: October 2024 - August 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$462,186.06 (Resolution 3.3 - Approved 10/30/2024) (BOCS approved 11/19/24 

Contract # Pending)

Scope:

This collaboration involves Westchester Community College (WCC) and the Yonkers 

Public Schools (YPS) working together to provide activities for Pathways in 

Technology Early College High School (P-TECH), Smart Scholars and Extended School 

Day/ School Violence Prevention Program students are given the opportunity to earn 

college level credits while attending high school.  

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Term change:  September 2024 – August 2025 

Amount: $462,187 (no change)

Scope:  Westchester Community College - Amendment 1 (BOE Approved 10/30/24) - 

wishes to change the grant term to include September 2024 - August 2025. This 

change of terms aims to align the contract with the college’s term calendar.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

No Change

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RoseAnne Collins-Judon - Associate Superintendent

Office of School Leadership and Engagement 


